MODEL: 48NV
48NV SPECIFICATIONS ES-9438 Rev.13   Page 1/8
Bargraph Indicators 48N Series
BARGRAPH INDICATOR
Functions & Features
• Displays two process variables in dual graphic bargraphs
of 101 LED segments

mm (inch)
MODEL: 48NV–[1][2][3][4]–[5][6]
ORDERING INFORMATION
• Code number: 48NV-[1][2][3][4]-[5][6]
Specify a code from below for each [1] through [6].
 (e.g. 48NV-2BBV4W-R/CE/D/Q)
• Special input range (For codes Z & 0)
• Bargraph scale (e.g. 0 – 100 %) (See ‘Scale Plate.’)
• Specify the specification for option code /Q
 (e.g. /C01)
[1] BARGRAPHS
1: Single
2: Dual
[2] BAR LED COLOR
R: Red
Y: Amber
G: Green
B: Blue
Dual (left/right)
RR: Red / Red
YY: Amber / Amber
GG: Green / Green
BB: Blue / Blue
RY: Red / Amber
RG: Red / Green
RB: Red / Blue
YR: Amber / Red
YG: Amber / Green
YB: Amber / Blue
GR: Green / Red
GY: Green / Amber
GB: Green / Blue
BR: Blue / Red
BY: Blue / Amber
BG: Blue / Green
[3] MOUNTING DIRECTION
V: Vertical
H: Horizontal
[4] INPUT
Current
A: 4 – 20 mA DC (Input resistance 10 Ω)
B: 2 – 10 mA DC (Input resistance 20 Ω)
C: 1 – 5 mA DC (Input resistance 39 Ω)
D: 0 – 20 mA DC (Input resistance 10 Ω)
E: 0 – 16 mA DC (Input resistance 12 Ω)
F: 0 – 10 mA DC (Input resistance 20 Ω)
G: 0 – 1 mA DC (Input resistance 200 Ω)
H: 10 – 50 mA DC (Input resistance 5.1 Ω)
Z: Specify current (See INPUT SPECIFICATIONS)
Voltage
3: 0 – 1 V DC (Input resistance 1 MΩ min.)
4: 0 – 10 V DC (Input resistance 1 MΩ min.)
5: 0 – 5 V DC (Input resistance 1 MΩ min.)
6: 1 – 5 V DC (Input resistance 1 MΩ min.)
4W: -10 – +10 V DC (Input resistance 1 MΩ min.)
5W: -5 – +5 V DC (Input resistance 1 MΩ min.)
0: Specify voltage (See INPUT SPECIFICATIONS)
[5] POWER INPUT
AC Power
M: 85 – 264 V AC (Operational voltage range 85 – 264 V,
47 – 66 Hz)
(CE not available)
M2: 100 – 240 V AC (Operational voltage range 85 – 264 V,
 47 – 66 Hz)
DC Power
R: 24 V DC
(Operational voltage range 24 V ±15 %, ripple 10 %p-p max.)
[6] OPTIONS (multiple selections)
Standards & Approvals
blank: Without CE
MODEL: 48NV
48NV SPECIFICATIONS ES-9438 Rev.13   Page 2/8